TRAVANCORE DEVASWOM BOARD

Nanthancode, Thiruvananthapuram Phone: - 0471 2315156 Fax - 0471 2315156 . email- dcotdb@gmail.com

ROC No. 80/17/Est A

Devaswom Commissioner Office 17.02.2018

PROCEEDINGS OF THE DEVASWOM COMMISSIOMER

Sub:- Promotions, transfers and postings officials in the cadre of Junior Superintendent / Special Grade Sub Group Officers – order –reg.

The following Promotions , transfers and Postings of officials in the cadre of Junior Superintendent / Special Grade Sub Group Officers are ordered with immediate effect , subject to the ensuing General Transfer 2018.

- Sri.R.Murali, Head Clerk, Assistant Devaswom Commissioner Office, Vaikom the the senior most in the cadre of Head Clerk / Higher Grade Sub Group Officer is promoted to the cadre of Junior Superintendent / Special Grade Sub Group Officer in the scale of pay of Rs. 30700 – 65400 and posted as Junior Superintendent, Assistant Devaswom Commissioner Office, North Parur.
- 2. Sri.A Baburajan, Higher Grade Sub Group Officer, Kovilvila Sub Group, Thiruvananthapuram Group the next senior most in the cadre of Head Clerk / Higher Grade Sub Group Officer is promoted to the cadre of Junior Superintendent / Special Grade Sub Group Officer in the scale of pay of Rs. 30700 65400 and posted as Junior Superintendent, Assistant Devaswom Commissioner Office, Harippad.
- 3. Sri. K K Girikumar, Higher Grade Sub Group Officer, Thrikodithanam Sub Group, Changanassery Group the next senior most in the cadre of Head Clerk / Higher Grade Sub Group Officer is promoted to the cadre of Junior Superintendent / Special Grade Sub Group Officer in the scale of pay of Rs. 30700 65400 and posted as Junior Superintendent, Assistant Devaswom Commissioner Office, Vaikom.

sd/-

Devaswom Commissioner

Copy to :-

- 1. The Secretary, Travancore Devaswom Board (with covering letter)
- 2. The Superintendent of Police (Vigilance & Security)
- 3. The Finance & Accounts Officer
- 4. The Devaswom Accounts Officer
- 5. Deputy Devaswom Commissioner, Thiruvananthapuram, Vaikom, Harippad,
- 6. Assistant Devaswom Commissioner, Thiruvananthapuram, Harippad, Vaikom, Changanassery, North Parur
- 7. Assistant Devaswom Accounts Officer, Ambalapuzha , Vaikom
- 8. EDP section
 - 9. Section File

Deputy Devaswom Commissioner
Administration